12
1.0038 mild & galvanized steel
1.4301, 1.4571
further materials on request
Material
 kØ
 b
 d1

Hole-ø
d4
Weight
Part N°
1.0038 mild
Part N°
1.0038
galvanized
Part N°
1.4301
Part N°
1.4571
71 73 25 x 3 103 4 9,5 0,17 I-73 I-73-V I-73-01 I-73-71
80 82 25 x 3 112 4 9,5 0,19 I-82 I-82-V I-82-01 I-82-71
90 92 25 x 3 122 4 9,5 0,21 I-92 I-92-V I-92-01 I-92-71
100 102 25 x 3 132 4 9,5 0,23 I-102 I-102-V I-102-01 I-102-71
112 114 25 x 3 144 4 9,5 0,25 I-114 I-114-V I-114-01 I-114-71
125 127 25 x 3 157 4 9,5 0,27 I-127 I-127-V I-127-01 I-127-71
140 142 25 x 4 172 6 9,5 0,40 I-142 I-142-V I-142-01 I-142-71
150* 152 25 x 4 185 6 9,5 0,42 I-152 I-152-V I-152-01 I-152-71
160 162 25 x 4 192 6 9,5 0,45 I-162 I-162-V I-162-01 I-162-71
180 182 25 x 4 212 6 9,5 0,50 I-182 I-182-V I-182-01 I-182-71
200 203 25 x 4 233 6 9,5 0,55 I-203 I-203-V I-203-01 I-203-71
224 227 25 x 4 257 6 9,5 0,61 I-227 I-227-V I-227-01 I-227-71
250 253 25 x 4 283 6 9,5 0,67 I-253 I-253-V I-253-01 I-253-71
280 283 30 x 4 317 8 9,5 0,91 I-283 I-283-V I-283-01 I-283-71
300** 303 30 x 4 339 8 9,5 0,97 I-303 I-303-V I-303-01 I-303-71
315 318 30 x 4 352 8 9,5 1,01 I-318 I-318-V I-318-01 I-318-71
355 358 30 x 4 392 8 9,5 1,13 I-358 I-358-V I-358-01 I-358-71
400 404 30 x 4 438 8 9,5 1,27 I-404 I-404-V I-404-01 I-404-71
450 454 30 x 4 488 8 9,5 1,41 I-454 I-454-V I-454-01 I-454-71
500 504 30 x 4 538 8 9,5 1,56 I-504 I-504-V I-504-01 I-504-71
560 564 35 x 4 600 12 9,5 2,04 I-564 I-564-V I-564-01 I-564-71
600 606 35 x 4 641 12 9,5 2,19 I-606 I-606-V I-606-01 I-606-71
630 634 35 x 4 670 12 9,5 2,28 I-634 I-634-V I-634-01 I-634-71
710 714 35 x 4 750 12 9,5 2,56 I-714 I-714-V I-714-01 I-714-71
800 804 35 x 4 840 16 9,5 2,86 I-804 I-804-V I-804-01 I-804-71
900 904 35 x 4 940 16 9,5 3,21 I-904 I-904-V I-904-01 I-904-71
1000 1005 35 x 4 1041 16 9,5 3,56 I-1005 I-1005-V I-1005-01 I-1005-71
1120 1125 40 x 5 1169 24 9,5 5,68 I-1125 I-1125-V I-1125-01 I-1125-71
1250 1255 40 x 5 1299 24 9,5 6,32 I-1255 I-1255-V I-1255-01 I-1255-71
1400 1405 40 x 5 1449 24 9,5 7,06 I-1405 I-1405-V I-1405-01 I-1405-71
1600 1605 40 x 5 1649 24 9,5 8,05 I-1605 I-1605-V I-1605-01 I-1605-71
1800 1805 40 x 5 1849 24 9,5 9,03 I-1805 I-1805-V I-1805-01 I-1805-71
2000 2005 40 x 5 2049 24 9,5 10,02 I-2005 I-2005-V I-2005-01 I-2005-71
Ducting, crimped
Flange, loose Flange, welded on
In part identical to the European standard EN 12220 (July 1998 Issue)
* EN 12220 (DN150) stipulates a bolt circle kø = 182 mm    **EN 12220 (DN300) stipulates a bolt circle kø = 337 mm

Bolt
Holes
Bolt-
Hole-ø
d4
Weight
Part N°
1.0038 mild
Part N°
1.0038
galvanized
Part N°
1.4301
Part N°
1.4571
71 73 30 x 6 110 4 9,5 0,44 II-73 II-73-V II-73-01 II-73-71
80 82 30 x 6 118 4 9,5 0,48 II-82 II-82-V II-82-01 II-82-71
90 92 30 x 6 128 4 9,5 0,53 II-92 II-92-V II-92-01 II-92-71
100 102 30 x 6 139 4 9,5 0,57 II-102 II-102-V II-102-01 II-102-71
112 114 30 x 6 151 4 9,5 0,63 II-114 II-114-V II-114-01 II-114-71
125 127 30 x 6 165 4 9,5 0,68 II-127 II-127-V II-127-01 II-127-71
140 142 35 x 6 182 8 11,5 0,88 II-142 II-142-V II-142-01 II-142-71
150 152 35 x 6 191 8 11,5 0,93 II-152 II-152-V II-152-01 II-152-71
160 162 35 x 6 200 8 11,5 0,98 II-162 II-162-V II-162-01 II-162-71
180 182 35 x 6 219 8 11,5 1,08 II-182 II-182-V II-182-01 II-182-71
200 203 35 x 6 241 8 11,5 1,19 II-203 II-203-V II-203-01 II-203-71
224 227 35 x 6 265 8 11,5 1,32 II-227 II-227-V II-227-01 II-227-71
250 253 35 x 6 292 8 11,5 1,45 II-253 II-253-V II-253-01 II-253-71
280 283 40 x 8 332 8 11,5 2,50 II-283 II-283-V II-283-01 II-283-71
300 303 40 x 8 349 8 11,5 2,65 II-303 II-303-V II-303-01 II-303-71
315 318 40 x 8 366 8 11,5 2,77 II-318 II-318-V II-318-01 II-318-71
355 358 40 x 8 405 8 11,5 3,09 II-358 II-358-V II-358-01 II-358-71
400 404 40 x 8 448 12 11,5 3,43 II-404 II-404-V II-404-01 II-404-71
450 454 40 x 8 497 12 11,5 3,82 II-454 II-454-V II-454-01 II-454-71
500 504 40 x 8 551 12 11,5 4,21 II-504 II-504-V II-504-01 II-504-71
560 564 50 x 8 629 16 14 5,90 II-564 II-564-V II-564-01 II-564-71
600 605 50 x 8 665 16 14 6,31 II-605 II-605-V II-605-01 II-605-71
630 634 50 x 8 698 16 14 6,59 II-634 II-634-V II-634-01 II-634-71
710 714 50 x 8 775 16 14 7,38 II-714 II-714-V II-714-01 II-714-71
800 804 50 x 8 861 24 14 8,19 II-804 II-804-V II-804-01 II-804-71
900 904 50 x 8 958 24 14 9,18 II-904 II-904-V II-904-01 II-904-71
1000 1005 50 x 8 1067 24 14 10,18 II-1005 II-1005-V II-1005-01 II-1005-71
1120 1125 60 x 10 1200 32 18 16,90 II-1125 II-1125-V II-1125-01 II-1125-71
1250 1255 60 x 10 1337 32 18 18,82 II-1255 II-1255-V II-1255-01 II-1255-71
1400 1405 60 x 10 1475 32 18 21,04 II-1405 II-1405-V II-1405-01 II-1405-71
1600 1605 60 x 10 1675 40 18 23,84 II-1605 II-1605-V II-1605-01 II-1605-71
1800 1805 60 x 10 1875 40 18 26,80 II-1805 II-1805-V II-1805-01 II-1805-71
2000 2005 60 x 10 2073 40 18 29,76 II-2005 II-2005-V II-2005-01 II-2005-71
Ducting, crimped
Flange, loose Flange, welded on
Al
l m